STATE OF CALI FORNI A BI D SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON Bl D211

PAGE 1
Bl D OPENI NG DATE 03/ 02/ 21 IN SAN LU S OBI SPO COUNTY NEAR 03/ 03/ 21
CONTRACT NUMBER 05- 1N0504 PASO ROBLES FROM GENESEO ROAD TO CONTRACT CCDE 'A '
LOCATI ON 05-SLO 46-37.0/41.2 0.6 MLE EAST OF ALMOND DRI VE 29 CONTRACT | TEMS
OVERLAY W TH RUBBERI ZED BONDED FEDERAL Al D NONE
DVBE GOALS: DI SABLED VETERANS BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SES - 3. 0%
PROPCSALS | SSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HM 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS 60
NUMBER OF BI DDERS 4 ENG NEERS EST 3, 260, 442. 00 AMOUNT UNDER 160, 443. 00 PERCENT UNDER EST 4.92
Bl D RANK Bl D TOTAL BI DDER | D Bl DDER | NFORVATI ON  ( NAME/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)
1 3, 099, 999. 00 4 PAPI CH CONSTRUCTI ON CO., | NC. 805 473-3016 NSB PREF CLAI MED
00767055
398 SUNRI SE TERRACE; FAX 805 473-2217
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420
2 3,683, 575. 00 2 GRI FFI TH COVPANY 661 392-6640 NSB PREF CLAI MED
00000088
1128 CARRI ER PARKVWAY AVENUE; FAX 661 393-9525
BAKERSFI ELD CA 93308
3 3, 923, 352. 00 1 MERCER- FRASER COVPANY 707 443-6371 CC PREF CLAI MED
00105709
77 2ND AVE FAX 707 443-0277
EUREKA CA 95501
4 4,152, 253. 00 3 CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTI ON 805 345-3581 CC PREF CLAI MED
00523019
1625 E. DONOVAN ROAD; FAX 805 345-3538

SANTA MARI A CA 93454

I N ACCORDANCE W TH G. C. 14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE TO ELI G BLE FI RVMS
FI RST, THEN APPLI ES THE NON- SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE | F DO NG SO WOULD NOT DI SPLACE A SMALL BUSI NESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



05- 1N0504
05-SLO-46-3
03/ 02/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 2
03/ 03/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

ABSL CONSTRUCTI ON
HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTI ON
HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTI ON
HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTI ON
HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTI ON
HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTI ON
HAYWARD CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFI C SAFETY,

SANTA MARI A CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFI C SAFETY,

SANTA MARI A CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS

JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS

JURUPA VALLEY CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,

GOSHEN CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

I NC.

I NC.

621781

621781

621781

621781

621781

621781

1020033

1020033

569352

569352

308669

GRI ND FOR PARTI AL W DTH SEGVENT CORRECTI ON

| TEM 12 (64. 7%

| TEM 16 (1.8%

| TEM 18 (17. 4%

PRCFI LE GRI ND ASPHALT

2-FT GRIND RUMBLE STRI P

CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS

| TEM 3 (100%

GRI ND RUMBLE STRI P

| TEM 27 (37%

I TEM 1 (50%



05- 1N0504
05-SLO-46-3
03/ 02/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 3
03/ 03/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

| TEM 19 (100%

| TEM 20 (100%

| TEM 21 (100%

| TEM 22 (100%

| TEM 23 (100%

| TEM 24 (100%

| TEM 25 (100%

| TEM 26 (100%

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 4 (14.5%

LEAD PLAN FOR STRI PE



05- 1N0504
05-SLO-46-3
03/ 02/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

LI' ST OF

Bl D211

PAGE 4

03/ 03/ 21
SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

PAVEMENT MARKER

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG

REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE

THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG

THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE

TRAFFI C CONTROL FOR STRI PE

TRAFFI C STRI PE TAPE



Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

05- 1N0504
05-SLO-46-3
03/ 02/ 21

L

ST

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

Bl D211
PAGE 5
03/ 03/ 21

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS
JURUPA VALLEY CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

569352

| TEM 20 (100%

| TEM 21 (100%

| TEM 22 (100%

| TEM 23 (100%

| TEM 24 (100%

| TEM 25 (100%

| TEM 26 (100%)

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 4 (8.2%

TRAFFI C CONTROL ( STRI PI NG PORTI ON)

| TEM 12 (59%



05- 1N0504 Bl D211
05-SLO-46-3 PAGE 6
03/ 02/ 21 03/ 03/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS, | NC. | TEM 18 (44%
JURUPA VALLEY CA 569352
PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS, | NC. | TEM 27 (39%
JURUPA VALLEY CA 569352
PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMs, | NC. OPERATED AND MNAI NTAI NED EQUI PMENT
JURUPA VALLEY CA 569352
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS, | NC. | TEM 27 (41%

CONTI NUED

JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS, | NC.

JURUPA VALLEY CA

ROLL ' N ROCK CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC.
MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL ' N ROCK CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC.
MOUNT SHASTA CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC.
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC.
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC.
GOSHEN CA

ON NEXT PACE

569352

569352

971838

971838

308669

308669

308669

12" RUMBLE STRI P, NO TRUCKI NG OR FOG SEAL

| TEM 4 (30%

TRAFFI C CONTROL, PARTI AL

| TEM 1 (100%

| TEM 19 (100%

| TEM 20 (100%



05- 1N0504 Bl D211

05-SLO-46-3 PAGE 7

03/ 02/ 21 03/ 03/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BI DDER | D NAVE AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 21 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 4 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. CONTI NUED | TEM 22 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. CONTI NUED | TEM 23 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. CONTI NUED | TEM 24 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. CONTI NUED | TEM 25 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. CONTI NUED | TEM 26 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. CONTI NUED | TEM 28 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669

BI DDER | D NAVE AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 CHRI SP COVPANY | TEM 1 (25.00%
BLOOM NGTON CA 374600
CHRI SP COVPANY | TEM 19 (100%
BLOOM NGTON CA 374600

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

05- 1N0504
05-SLO-46-3
03/ 02/ 21

L

ST

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

Bl D211
PAGE 8
03/ 03/ 21

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

| TEM 20 (100%

| TEM 21 (100%

| TEM 22 (100%

| TEM 23 (100%

| TEM 24 (100%

| TEM 25 (100%

| TEM 26 (100%)

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 29 (3.15%

| TEM 4 (3. 17%

LEAD COWVPLI ANCE PLAN -

STRI PI NG SCOPE ONLY



Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

05- 1N0504
05-SLO-46-3
03/ 02/ 21

LI' ST OF

LI CENSE NUMBER

Bl D211
PAGE 9
03/ 03/ 21

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS,
JURUPA VALLEY CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

569352

MOBI LI ZATI ON - PORTI ON - STRI PI NG SCOPE ONLY

PAVEMENT MARKER ( RETROREFLECTI VE)

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG

REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE

THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG ( ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SI Bl LI

TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM - PORTI ON - STRI PI NG SCOPE ONLY

6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE ( ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI Sl Bl L

6" TRAFFI C STRI PE TAPE ( WARRANTY) ( BROKEN 36-12)

8" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE ( ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SI BI L

COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - PORTI ON - OPERATED G



05- 1N0504
05-SLO-46-3
03/ 02/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 10
03/ 03/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS,
JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS,
JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS,
JURUPA VALLEY CA

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

569352

569352

569352

| TEM 18 (10.19%
| TEM 27 (40.66%

12" RUMBLE STRI P (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) - PORTION - OP



05- 1N0504 Bl D211

05- SLO 46- 3 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11
03/ 02/ 21 03/ 03/ 21
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON NEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
1 070030 LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUVP SUM 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00
2 090100 TI ME- RELATED OVERHEAD (\DAY) VDAY 60 650. 00 39, 000. 00
3 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA S| GNS LS LUVP SUM 2, 565. 00 2. 565. 00
4 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00
5 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SI GN EA 68 72.50 4, 930. 00
SYSTEM DAY
6 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SI GN (LS) LS LUVP SUM 7,475.00 7, 475. 00
7 128658 END OF QUEUE MONI TORI NG AND EA 10 1, 150. 00 11, 500. 00
WARNI NG W TH TRUCK MOUNTED
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN DAY
8 130100 JOB SI TE MANAGEMENT LS LUVP SUM 7, 700. 00 7,700. 00
9 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUVP SUM 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKI NG TON 1, 030 76. 85 79, 155. 50
11 374002 ASPHALTI C EMULSI ON ( FOG SEAL COAT) TON 2.2 500. 00 1, 100. 00
12 011225 PARTI AL W DTH SEGVENT CORRECTI ON EA 5 4,390. 00 21, 950. 00
13 390132 HOT M X ASPHALT ( TYPE A) TON 1, 310 153. 35 200, 888. 50
14 390151 ASPHALTI C EMULSI ON TON 150 638. 00 95, 700. 00
( BONDED WEARI NG COURSE)
15 394060 DATA CORE LS LUVP SUM 5, 720. 00 5, 720. 00
16 395020 RUBBERI ZED HOT M X ASPHALT- GAP GRADED TON 15, 300 130. 00 1, 989, 000. 00
( BONDED WEARI NG COURSE)
17 397005 TACK COAT TON 4.7 520. 00 2,444.00
18 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 54, 300 1.77 96, 111. 00
19 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 8, 760 .50 4,380. 00
20 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER ( RETROREFLECTI VE) EA 2. 680 2.60 6, 968. 00
21 840516 THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG SQFT 5. 680 4.00 22, 720. 00
( ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SIBI LI TY)
22 840619 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 740 .35 259. 00
( ENHANCED VET NI GHT VI SIBI LI TY)
( BROKEN 12- 3)
23 846007 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 83, 100 . 65 54, 015. 00
( ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SIBI LI TY)
24 846009 8" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 13, 500 . 80 10, 800. 00
( ENHANCED VET NI GHT VI SI BI LI TY)
25 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 111, 000 .20 22, 200. 00
26 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG SQFT 4,710 2.00 9, 420. 00
27 846051 12" RUMBLE STRI P STA 780 44.70 34, 866. 00

(ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)



05- 1N0504 Bl D211

05- SLO- 46- 3 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 12
03/ 02/ 21 03/ 03/ 21
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON NEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
28 847214 6" TRAFFI C STRI PE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 55, 700 1.50 83, 550. 00
( BROKEN 36- 12)
29 999990 NOBI LI ZATI ON LS LUMP SUM 181, 082. 00 181, 082. 00

TOTAL 3, 099, 999. 00



05- 1N0504 Bl D211
05-SLO-46-3 SUMMARY OF REMAI NI NG BI DDERS PAGE 13
03/ 02/ 21 03/ 03/ 21
| TEM SECOND TH RD FOURTH
Bl D AMOUNT Bl D AMOUNT Bl D AMOUNT
1 1, 690. 00 1690. 00 1, 500. 00 1500. 00 6, 000. 00 6000. 00
2 850. 00 51000. 00 1, 400. 00 84000. 00 1, 000. 00 60000. 00
3 16, 900. 00 16900. 00 3, 000. 00 3000. 00 2,565. 00 2565. 00
4 112, 886. 00 112886. 00 145, 000. 00 145000. 00 292, 000. 00 292000. 00
5 56. 00 3808. 00 105. 00 7140. 00 100. 00 6800. 00
6 6, 490. 00 6490. 00 8, 400. 00 8400. 00 15, 200. 00 15200. 00
7 1,031.00 10310. 00 450. 00 4500. 00 1, 200. 00 12000. 00
8 12, 140. 00 12140. 00 34, 000. 00 34000. 00 8, 300. 00 8300. 00
9 1, 690. 00 1690. 00 750. 00 750. 00 1, 500. 00 1500. 00
10 57. 00 58710. 00 60. 00 61800. 00 62. 00 63860. 00
11 2,376.00 5227. 20 1, 500. 00 3300. 00 600. 00 1320. 00
12 5,573. 00 27865. 00 9, 200. 00 46000. 00 7, 700. 00 38500. 00
13 184. 00 241040. 00 140. 00 183400. 00 155. 00 203050. 00
14 715. 00 107250. 00 740. 00 111000. 00 610. 00 91500. 00
15 3, 107. 00 3107. 00 5, 500. 00 5500. 00 7, 000. 00 7000. 00
16 168. 00 2570400. 00 165. 00 2524500. 00 169. 00 2585700. 00
17 619. 00 2909. 30 3, 000. 00 14100. 00 600. 00 2820. 00
18 1.30 70590. 00 2.30 124890. 00 3.75 203625. 00
19 .75 6570. 00 .50 4380. 00 1.00 8760. 00
20 3.50 9380. 00 2. 60 6968. 00 3.50 9380. 00
21 3.00 17040. 00 4.00 22720. 00 3.00 17040. 00
22 .55 407. 00 .35 259. 00 .55 407. 00
23 .55 45705. 00 . 65 54015. 00 .55 45705. 00
24 .75 10125. 00 . 80 10800. 00 .75 10125. 00
25 .20 22200. 00 .20 22200. 00 .20 22200. 00
26 1.40 6594. 00 2.00 9420. 00 1.40 6594. 00
27 42.50 33150. 00 42.00 32760. 00 41. 00 31980. 00
28 1.46 81322. 00 1.50 83550. 00 1.46 81322. 00
29 147, 069. 50 147069. 50 313, 500. 00 313500. 00 317, 000. 00 317000. 00
TOT 3, 683, 575. 00 3, 923, 352. 00 4,152, 253. 00




